October 14-16, 2019 S1000D User Forum, London
Name of presenter:
Rank/title of presenter:
Company/organization:
Host (on behalf of ASD):
ADS is the Premier Trade Organisation for companies in the UK
Aerospace, Defence, Security and Space Sectors.
S1000D 5.0

maneuvering on ground.
Highlights S1000D 5.0 - Overview // Achim Besel (Airbus Defence and Space) 8
Standard Numbering System (SNS)
2019-10-15/16
• 2017-028AA   IPD indenture attribute clarification
Issue 4.2 defines the attribute @indenture of element <catalogSeqNumber> within the S1000D
schema for IPD as any nonNegativeInteger (which would allow 0 thru nnn) whereas text of the
specification (Chap 3.9.5.2.7, Para 2.4) defines the attribute as being a numeric value from 1 thru 9.
This CPF aligns schema and text of the specification to prevent mis-use and errors in usage.
• 2017-020DE    Amend IPD mapping tables
Table 7 in Chap 3.9.5.2.7 and Table 3 in Chap 5.1.3.1 were updated to include the following missing
Text Element Identifiers (TEI) which are included in the S1000D schema for IPD:
– FID - File identifier
– ITY - Item type
– TQL - Total quantity
– TYP - Type of location designator
Highlights S1000D 5.0 - Overview // Achim Besel (Airbus Defence and Space) 9
Illustrated Parts Data (IPD) [1/3]
2019-10-15/16
• 2017-017DE    Remove subjectVariantSegment from IPD
The child element <subjectVariantSegment> of element <initialProvisioningProject> in the
S1000D Schema for IPD is no longer supported by S2000M. Therefore the element <subject
VariantSegment> was removed.
• 2011-039AA  IPD Attaching Parts Illustrations
Deletion of statement in Chapter 3.9.2.2 Para 2.9  which states, "Plate nuts must not be
illustrated, but the bore must indicate their location and rivet holes on the respective
component.“
Reason: Plate nuts are saleable and are unique in configuration and may require illustrating
following the guidelines of the previous bullets in this section of Chapter 3.9.2.2.
• 2017-030AA   To allow Maintenance-Level Filtering without Data Replication
Optional attribute @applicRefIds was added to element <referTo> to allow the element
<referTo> to be included/excluded upon applicability filtering.
Highlights S1000D 5.0 - Overview // Achim Besel (Airbus Defence and Space) 10
Illustrated Parts Data (IPD) [2/3]
2019-10-15/16
• 2017-026AA   Make usableOnCodes Repeatable
The elements <usableOnCodeEquip> and <usableOnCodeAssy> are used to tie specific sub-parts
back to the primary equipment/assembly variant that they apply to within the S1000D Schema
for IPD.
The elements <usableOnCodeEquip> and <usableOnCodeAssy> elements are now repeatable so